Liabilities

Deposits from customers 1,003,617 1,481,115 4,211,360 54,983   -   6,751,075

Borrowed funds 164,249 173,745 968,837 1,119,965   -   2,426,796

Other liabilities   -   -   -   -   693,163 693,163

Financial liabilities 1,167,865 1,654,860 5,180,197 1,174,948 693,163 9,871,034

Total interest re-pricing
gap (1,061,266) (1,433,775) (4,503,772) 6,908,449 662,579 572,214

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The interest re-pricing gap analysis is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Bank’s financial assets and
liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate scenarios. Standard scenarios that are considered on a
monthly basis include a 100 basis points (bps) parallel shift in all yield curves. An analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to
an increase or decrease in market interest rates (assuming no symmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant
balance sheet position) and its impact on the net interest margin is as follows:

   Possible interest rate movements

31 December 2022  Total interest re-pricing
gap

 +100bps   +200bps   +300bps

Up to 1 month   (1,253,983)  (12,540)   (25,080)   (37,619)

1-3 months 3,380,019   33,800   67,600   101,401
3-12 months   (2,674,204)   (26,742)   (53,484)   (80,226)

over 1 year   (1,643,673)   (16,437)   (32,873)   (49,310)

Total  (903) (1,806) (2,711)

Net interest income 615,112

Impact on net interest income for 2022 (3.56%) (7.13%) (10.69%)

CONSOLIDATED BANK (GHANA) LIMITED
Financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2022

54

NOTES (continued)
(All amounts are in thousands of Ghana cedis)

3. Financial risk management (continued)

3.3 Market risk (continued)

3.3.2. Interest rate risk (continued)

   Possible interest rate movements

31 December 2021  Total interest re-pricing gap  +100bps   +200bps   +300bps

Up to 1 month   (1,061,266) (10,613) (21,225) (31,838)

1-3 months (1,433,775) (14,338) (28,675) (43,013)
3-12 months   (4,503,772) (45,038) (90,075) (135,113)